

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 04/07/2025

TIME: 06:29

PS&E JOB NO :19X312 REVISION NO :
CONTRACT NO :XE3628 REGION NO : 4
VERSION NO : 8 WORK ORDER# : XL6381
HWY : SR 432
TITLE : SR 432
WASHINGTON WAY
SIGNAL REPLACEMENT
19X312
PROJECT : , 0432 (028)
COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ

BIDS OPENED ON : May 21 2025

AWARDED ON : Jun 12 2025

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
NORTHEAST ELECTRIC, LLC ADVANCED EXCAVATING SPECIALIS
1780 DOWN RIVER DR 1200 HAZEL ST
WOODLAND WA 986749699 KELSO WA 986261429
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100520 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100824

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION								
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.				-12.92 %		33.76 %
			78,500.00	68,354.50	-10,145.50		105,000.00	26,500.00
2	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT							
	287.0000	S.Y.	35.0000	15.0000	-57.14 %		40.0000	14.29 %
			10,045.00	4,305.00	-5,740.00		11,480.00	1,435.00
3	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM							
		L.S.				83.49 %		92.66 %
			10,900.00	20,000.00	9,100.00		21,000.00	10,100.00
SURFACING								
4	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE							
	77.0000	TON	75.0000	60.0000	-20.00 %		80.0000	6.67 %
			5,775.00	4,620.00	-1,155.00		6,160.00	385.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
5	HMA SAWCUT AND SEAL							
	51.0000	L.F.	90.0000	45.0000	-50.00 %		125.0000	38.89 %
			4,590.00	2,295.00	-2,295.00		6,375.00	1,785.00
6	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT							
	1240.0000	S.Y.	18.0000	5.0000	-72.22 %		18.0000	0.00 %
			22,320.00	6,200.00	-16,120.00		22,320.00	0.00
7	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00			-1.00	
8	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %
			1.00	1.00			1.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 04/07/2025

TIME: 06:29

PS&E JOB NO :19X312 REVISION NO :
CONTRACT NO :XE3628 REGION NO : 4
VERSION NO : 8 WORK ORDER# : XL6381
HWY : SR 432
TITLE : SR 432
WASHINGTON WAY
SIGNAL REPLACEMENT
19X312
PROJECT : , 0432 (028)
COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ

BIDS OPENED ON : May 21 2025

AWARDED ON : Jun 12 2025

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
NORTHEAST ELECTRIC, LLC ADVANCED EXCAVATING SPECIALIS
1780 DOWN RIVER DR 1200 HAZEL ST
WOODLAND WA 986749699 KELSO WA 986261429
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100520 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100824

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			TOTAL AMOUNT					
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
9	COMMERCIAL HMA							
	228.0000	TON		250.0000	180.0000	-28.00 %	225.0000	-10.00 %
				57,000.00	41,040.00	-15,960.00	51,300.00	-5,700.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING								
10	ESC LEAD							
	10.0000	DAY		150.0000	250.0000	66.67 %	200.0000	33.33 %
				1,500.00	2,500.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	500.00
11	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL							
	EST.					0.00 %		0.00 %
				1,500.00	1,500.00		1,500.00	
12	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND							
	111.0000	S.Y.		30.0000	25.0000	-16.67 %	10.0000	-66.67 %
				3,330.00	2,775.00	-555.00	1,110.00	-2,220.00
13	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE							
	235.0000	L.F.		5.0000	5.0000	0.00 %	10.0000	100.00 %
				1,175.00	1,175.00	0.00	2,350.00	1,175.00
TRAFFIC								
14	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB							
	111.0000	L.F.		50.0000	40.0000	-20.00 %	118.0000	136.00 %
				5,550.00	4,440.00	-1,110.00	13,098.00	7,548.00
15	MOUNTABLE CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB							
	159.0000	L.F.		50.0000	45.0000	-10.00 %	106.0000	112.00 %
				7,950.00	7,155.00	-795.00	16,854.00	8,904.00
16	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB							
	43.0000	L.F.		65.0000	40.0000	-38.46 %	106.0000	63.08 %
				2,795.00	1,720.00	-1,075.00	4,558.00	1,763.00
17	FLEXIBLE TUBULAR MARKER							
	9.0000	EACH		125.0000	270.0000	116.00 %	275.0000	120.00 %
				1,125.00	2,430.00	1,305.00	2,475.00	1,350.00

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 04/07/2025

TIME: 06:29

PS&E JOB NO :19X312 REVISION NO :
CONTRACT NO :XE3628 REGION NO : 4
VERSION NO : 8 WORK ORDER# : XL6381
HWY : SR 432
TITLE : SR 432
WASHINGTON WAY
SIGNAL REPLACEMENT
19X312
PROJECT : , 0432 (028)
COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ

BIDS OPENED ON : May 21 2025

AWARDED ON : Jun 12 2025

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
NORTHEAST ELECTRIC, LLC ADVANCED EXCAVATING SPECIALIS
1780 DOWN RIVER DR 1200 HAZEL ST
WOODLAND WA 986749699 KELSO WA 986261429
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100520 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100824

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			AMT.DIFF.		AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC								
18	PAINT LINE							
	4047.0000	L.F.	2.5000	1.5000	-40.00 %	1.5000	-40.00 %	
			10,117.50	6,070.50	-4,047.00	6,070.50	-4,047.00	
19	PLASTIC LINE							
	205.0000	L.F.	3.0000	11.0000	266.67 %	11.0000	266.67 %	
			615.00	2,255.00	1,640.00	2,255.00	1,640.00	
20	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE							
	224.0000	S.F.	20.0000	25.0000	25.00 %	20.0000	0.00 %	
			4,480.00	5,600.00	1,120.00	4,480.00	0.00	
21	PLASTIC STOP LINE							
	105.0000	L.F.	15.0000	25.0000	66.67 %	30.0000	100.00 %	
			1,575.00	2,625.00	1,050.00	3,150.00	1,575.00	
22	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW							
	10.0000	EACH	250.0000	400.0000	60.00 %	500.0000	100.00 %	
			2,500.00	4,000.00	1,500.00	5,000.00	2,500.00	
23	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER							
	4.0000	EACH	140.0000	250.0000	78.57 %	200.0000	42.86 %	
			560.00	1,000.00	440.00	800.00	240.00	
24	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2							
	1.0500	HUND	1,000.0000	1,000.0000	0.00 %	1,000.0000	0.00 %	
			1,050.00	1,050.00	0.00	1,050.00	0.00	
25	PERMANENT SIGNING							
		L.S.			26.32 %		75.44 %	
			14,250.00	18,000.00	3,750.00	25,000.00	10,750.00	
26	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION							
	98.0000	L.F.	5.0000	30.0000	500.00 %	10.0000	100.00 %	
			490.00	2,940.00	2,450.00	980.00	490.00	
27	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM							
		L.S.			-29.28 %		73.70 %	
			80,600.00	57,000.00	-23,600.00	140,000.00	59,400.00	
28	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM							
		L.S.			10.52 %		37.81 %	
			359,200.00	397,000.00	37,800.00	495,000.00	135,800.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 04/07/2025

TIME: 06:29

PS&E JOB NO :19X312 REVISION NO :
CONTRACT NO :XE3628 REGION NO : 4
VERSION NO : 8 WORK ORDER# : XL6381
HWY : SR 432
TITLE : SR 432
WASHINGTON WAY
SIGNAL REPLACEMENT
19X312
PROJECT : , 0432 (028)
COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ

BIDS OPENED ON : May 21 2025

AWARDED ON : Jun 12 2025

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
NORTHEAST ELECTRIC, LLC ADVANCED EXCAVATING SPECIALIS
1780 DOWN RIVER DR 1200 HAZEL ST
WOODLAND WA 986749699 KELSO WA 986261429
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100520 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100824

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./
			TOTAL AMOUNT			AMT.DIFF.		AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC								
29	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL							
		L.S.				-19.00 %		30.00 %
			100,000.00		81,000.00	-19,000.00	130,000.00	30,000.00
30	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR							
		L.S.				-48.48 %		6.06 %
			33,000.00		17,000.00	-16,000.00	35,000.00	2,000.00
31	WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY							
		EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %
			7,000.00		7,000.00		7,000.00	
32	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A							
	160.0000	S.F.	50.0000		30.0000	-40.00 %	25.0000	-50.00 %
			8,000.00		4,800.00	-3,200.00	4,000.00	-4,000.00
33	PAINTING CURB							
	249.0000	L.F.	5.0000		5.0000	0.00 %	5.0000	0.00 %
			1,245.00		1,245.00	0.00	1,245.00	0.00
34	PLASTIC CROSSHATCH MARKING							
	51.0000	L.F.	13.0000		12.0000	-7.69 %	14.0000	7.69 %
			663.00		612.00	-51.00	714.00	51.00
35	PLASTIC WIDE LINE							
	1332.0000	L.F.	3.5000		9.0000	157.14 %	9.0000	157.14 %
			4,662.00		11,988.00	7,326.00	11,988.00	7,326.00
OTHER ITEMS								
36	COMMERCIAL CONCRETE							
	26.0000	C.Y.	700.0000		800.0000	14.29 %	780.0000	11.43 %
			18,200.00		20,800.00	2,600.00	20,280.00	2,080.00
37	ADA FEATURES SURVEYING							
		L.S.				166.67 %		16.67 %
			3,000.00		8,000.00	5,000.00	3,500.00	500.00
38	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE ISLAND							
	1.0000	EACH	5,500.0000		4,000.0000	-27.27 %	14,500.0000	163.64 %
			5,500.00		4,000.00	-1,500.00	14,500.00	9,000.00

DATE: 04/07/2025

TIME: 06:29

AWARDED ON : Jun 12 2025

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----
NORTHEAST ELECTRIC, LLC			ADVANCED EXCAVATING SPECIALISTS		
1780 DOWN RIVER DR			1200 HAZEL ST		
WOODLAND WA 986749699			KELSO WA 986261429		
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100520			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100824		

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
	OTHER ITEMS							
39	FORCE ACCOUNT REMOVING FOUNDATION OBSTRUCTIONS	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			15,000.00	15,000.00		15,000.00		
40	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			2,000.00	2,000.00		2,000.00		
41	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		
42	MINOR CHANGE	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	1.00		1.00		
43	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
44	SPCC PLAN	L.S.			50.00 %		-45.00 %	
			1,000.00	1,500.00	500.00	550.00	-450.00	
	CONTRACT TOTAL		<u>\$888,765.50</u>	<u>\$843,000.00</u>	-5.15%	<u>\$1,197,147.50</u>	<u>34.70%</u>	\$0.00
						2ND BIDDER REJECTED		
	BASE TOTAL		<u>\$888,765.50</u>	<u>\$843,000.00</u>	-5.15%	<u>\$1,197,147.50</u>	<u>34.70%</u>	
						2ND BIDDER REJECTED		